### **Department of Industrial Engineering and Management**

# Name of Professional body: Indian Institute of Industrial Engineering (IIIE)



#### + INTRODUCTION

JSS Academy of Technical Education, Bengaluru (JSSATEB) has a membership with Indian Institution of Industrial Engineering (IIIE). It is a non-profit organization and registered society for propagating the profession of Industrial Engineering in India. It was founded in 1957 and is a Registered Public Trust under the Bombay Public Trust Act, 1950. The headquarters is at Navi Mumbai. IIIE is a member organization of Engineering Council of India.

The IIIE has instituted many honours and awards for various achievements and outstanding contribution to the industrial engineering profession for individuals and Performance Excellence Awards for Organisations.

**IIIE** –has even extending its service outside of JSSATE, Bangalore.

#### + OBJECTIVES

- Provide an opportunity for professionals in pursuing professional development or connecting with like-minded Engineering professionals
- Platform for enhancing leadership & communication skill of staff & students.
- Organizing events which helps in improving their industrial engineering skills

#### + Events Conducted

SI no	Event Name	Date	
1	Two Day National Conference on "Emerging Trends in Engineering Management" (ETEM – 2016)		

#### + Benefits

1. The Society provides platform for students and Faculty in the innovative development of Industrial Engineering and its operations.

- 2. Industrial Engineering and technology updates through Conferences, Seminars, Tutorials & workshop.
- 3. A Forum for Paper Presentations, Quiz, Competitions and Exhibitions.

## + CHAPTER REPRESENTATIVES

SL NO	Name	Designation	Department	Role
1	Dr Swamy D R	Professor	IEM	Advisor
2	Dr W Yerriswamy	Associate Professor	IEM	Department coordinator
3	Mrs. Vanishree Beloor	Assistant Professor	IEM	Department Coordinator
4	Mr. Jagadish M	Student, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Year	IEM	Student representative